	· slialis			
•	Form P10-1595	26-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		Attorney Docket No. 635.45291X00	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1032	226440	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
	Josef Peter KURATH-GROLL-MANN Walter Roland WEILER-BISIG		Name: SWISSFIBER AG	
	The second of th		Bachmattstrasse 53 CH-8048 Zurich, Switzerland	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: 8/9/05; 6/9/05.	NO		
	·			
	☑ Assignment   ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement   ☐ Change of Name			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement			
	Government Interest Assignment			
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) (	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Other.	1		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is be	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registra	ition No.(s)	
	10/544,705			
	 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLF	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Internal Address:		be charged to deposit account	
		<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	1300 NORTH 17 <sup>TH</sup> STREET – SUITE 1800			
		8. Payment Informa	ation:	
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	a. Credit Card Las	st 4 numbers: 2097	
	Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	Ex	piration date: 06/06	
	Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account	number: 01-2135	
04/19/2006				
01 FC:8021	√40.00 UP	Authorized User Nar	me: Gregory E. Montone	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	L. OIAL			
	Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577	w///ww	12/13/06	
	Name of Person Signing S	ignature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT			ATTY. DOCKET NO.:		
			635.45291X00		
WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) ereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to					
PANEL-TYPE CONSTRUCTION ELEMENT					
]	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.				
Χ	for which U.S. Application Serial No.	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent August 5, 2005	t and Trademark Office on		
X	for which an International Application was filed on Febr	uary 6, 2003 as PCT/CH03/000 092	, designating the United States.		
	AND WHEREAS SWISSFIBER AG Bachmattstrasse 53				
	CH-8048 Zurich, Swingfler referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir				
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said nevention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the erm or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for he use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.  AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.  AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divi					
01	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Josef Peter KURATH-GROLL MANN	8/10/1	8.9.05		
02	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Walter Roland WEILER-BISIG	(1) the ter	619105		
03	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
04	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 017807 FRAME: 0919

DATE

DATE

**RECORDED: 04/19/2006** 

FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR